UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
SMA6LXXA            TVS DIODE
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 5
Copyright © 2018 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R229-009.B
SURFACE MOUNT
TRANSIENT VOLTAGE
SUPPRESSORS
 DESCRIPTION

PEAK
REVERSE
VOLTAGE
VRWM (V)
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
SURGE
CURRENT
IPP (A)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE VC
@ IPP (V)
SMA6L5.0A 6.40 7.00 10 800 5.0 65.3 9.2
SMA6L6.0A 6.67 7.37 10 800 6.0 58.3 10.3
SMA6L6.5A 7.22 7.98 10 500 6.5 53.6 11.2
SMA6L7.0A 7.78 8.60 10 200 7.0 50.0 12.0
SMA6L7.5A 8.33 9.21 1 100 7.5 46.6 12.9
SMA6L8.0A 8.89 9.83 1 50 8.0 44.2 13.6
SMA6L8.5A 9.44 10.40 1 20 8.5 41.7 14.4
SMA6L9.0A 10.00 11.10 1 10 9.0 39.0 15.4
SMA6L10A 11.10 12.30 1 5 10.0 35.3 17.0
SMA6L11A 12.20 13.50 1 1 11.0 33.0 18.2
SMA6L12A 13.30 14.70 1 1 12.0 30.2 19.9
SMA6L13A 14.40 15.90 1 1 13.0 28.0 21.5
SMA6L14A 15.60 17.20 1 1 14.0 25.9 23.2
SMA6L15A 16.70 18.50 1 1 15.0 24.6 24.4
SMA6L16A 17.80 19.70 1 1 16.0 23.1 26.0
SMA6L17A 18.90 20.90 1 1 17.0 21.8 27.6
SMA6L18A 20.00 22.10 1 1 18.0 20.6 29.2
SMA6L20A 22.20 24.50 1 1 20.0 18.6 32.4
SMA6L22A 24.40 26.90 1 1 22.0 16.9 35.5
SMA6L24A 26.70 29.50 1 1 24.0 15.5 38.9
SMA6L26A 28.90 31.90 1 1 26.0 14.3 42.1
SMA6L28A 31.10 34.40 1 1 28.0 13.3 45.4
SMA6L30A 33.30 36.80 1 1 30.0 12.4 48.4
SMA6L33A 36.70 40.60 1 1 33.0 11.3 53.3
SMA6L36A 40.00 44.20 1 1 36.0 10.4 58.1
SMA6L40A 44.40 49.10 1 1 40.0 9.3 64.5
SMA6L43A 47.80 52.80 1 1 43.0 8.7 69.4
SMA6L45A 50.00 55.30 1 1 45.0 8.3 72.7
SMA6L48A 53.30 58.90 1 1 48.0 7.8 77.4
SMA6L51A 56.70 62.70 1 1 51.0 7.3 82.4
SMA6LXXA                     TVS DIODE FOR ESD PROTECTION
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R229-009.B
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Cont.)

@ VRWM (µA)
WORKING
PEAK
REVERSE
VOLTAGE
VRWM (V)
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
SURGE
CURRENT
IPP (A)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE VC
@ IPP (V)
SMA6L54A 60.00 66.30 1 1 54.0 6.9 87.1
SMA6L58A 64.40 71.20 1 1 58.0 6.5 93.6
SMA6L60A 66.70 73.70 1 1 60.0 6.2 96.8
SMA6L64A 71.10 78.60 1 1 54.0 5.9 103.0
SMA6L70A 77.80 86.00 1 1 70.0 5.3 113.0
SMA6L75A 83.30 92.10 1 1 75.0 5.0 121.0
SMA6L78A 86.70 95.80 1 1 78.0 4.8 126.0
SMA6L85A 94.4 104.00 1 1 85.0 4.4 137.0
SMA6LXXA                     TVS DIODE FOR ESD PROTECTION
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               4 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R229-009.B
 TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS